
Pos 

Divizija 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Divizija 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

Divizija 3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

23 

209 

106 

44 

888 

90 

95 

63 

59 

88 

2 

85 

66 

71 

21 

22 

27 

13 

29 

1 

55 

3 

11 

69 

Name 

Nikola Rožić 
Ante Kriste 
Luka Blažević 
Mirko Pendo 

Sandro Babić 
Hrvoje Vukoje 
Petar Jurić 

Lovro Badurina 
Đivo Franić 
Tomislav Jaklin 
Nino Jeličić 
Dragan Velašević 
Vladimir Jaklin 

Tomislav Novosel 
Aleksandar Egić 
Nikša Blažević 
Dragan Vodopija 

Erika Marija Kušić 
Frane Jukić 

Maro Franić 

Valter Nežić 
Igor Tomljanović 
Marko Ćoza 
Ivan Gustin 

Team 

AK Trogir 

AK Župa dubrovačka 

AK Ragusa Racing 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

Saint Christopher Racing Team 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

Saint Christopher Racing Team 

KK Rijeka 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AKK DS Racing Prelog 

Saint Christopher Racing Team 

AK Ragusa Racing 

AKK DS Racing Prelog 

AKK DS Racing Prelog 

AKK DS Racing Prelog 

AK Ragusa Racing 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

Saint Christopher Racing Team 

AK Makarska 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AK Buzet autosport 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

AK ANVIracing Grobnik 

Istra Racing Team Pazin 

Vehicle 

Škoda Felicia 1.4 16v 

Honda Civic 

Peugeot 106 

Citroen AX 

Škoda Fabia 

Renault Twingo 

Volkswagen Polo 

Peugeot 106 

Honda Civic 

Suzuki Swift Cup 

Honda Civic 

Citroen Saxo 

Toyota Yaris 

Toyota Yaris 

Toyota Yaris 

Honda Civic 

Suzuki Swift 

Peugeot 106 

Peugeot 306 

Seat Leon/VW Golf 5 

Renault Clio IV Cup 

Renault Clio IV Cup 

Renault Clio 

Renault Clio IV 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

8 

6 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Total Tm 

26:53.516 

25:24.789 

25:28.084 

25:43.760 

26:30.294 

27:11.017 

26:49.393 

26:38.824 

25:31.865 

26:45.463 

26:45.578 

25:39.786 

27:16.934 

27:18.661 

25:39.114 

21:11.714 

25:59.420 

18:15.992 

14:46.976 

25:46.830 

25:54.978 

26:07.947 

26:34.049 

25:33.669 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

8.148 

21.117 

47.219 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:52.252 

1:44.518 

1:54.918 

1:55.563 

1:58.247 

2:00.372 

1:58.783 

1:44.525 

1:44.436 

1:52.587 

1:51.585 

1:56.305 

2:01.992 

2:03.409 

2:04.709 

1:51.061 

1:55.264 

2:09.131 

1:51.382 

1:41.363 

1:41.242 

1:41.673 

1:42.186 

1:45.043 

Class 2 

Klasa 3 

Klasa 3 

Klasa 3 

Klasa 3 

Klasa 2 

Klasa 3 

Klasa 1 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 5 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 6 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

* 

J 

S 

S 

S 

J/W 

S 

S 

S 

S 

CEZ

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.416 

Avg. Speed 

158,077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.541 

Best Speed 

162,142 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frano Dubreta 

Printed: 23.7.2022. 17:20:05 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: Dean Grbac 

Steward´s Chairman: Dušan Koblišek; Members: Drago Božič; Sanjin Paro 

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest/appeals 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

NAGRADA HRVATSKE 2022. 

03 - CROATIAN + SLOVENIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 

Race 1 - Unofficial results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:45:32 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

23.7.2022. 16:45 
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Pos 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

Divizija 5 

1 

Divizija 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

SLO Divizija 3 

1 

2 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

No. 

12 

46 

666 

96 

33 

53 

48 

42 

17 

74 

346 

73 

365 

32 

30 

31 

Name 

Petar Dajak 
Ante Alduk 
Antonio Maggi 

Nikolas Feher 

Davor Sertić 

Milan Tatalović 

Frano Dubreta 
Zoran Kastratović 
Grega Šimunovič 
Žarko Knego 
Ivica Marić 

Nikola Radnjić 
Nemanja Milovanovic 

Lovro Rakovič 
Marko Pirman 

Timon Pirman 

Team 

Splitski Auto Klub 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

ASK Kastavac 

AK Buzet autosport 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AK Buzet autosport 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

AK Dubrovnik Racing 

AKK SIB Racing Osijek 

Pirman Racing 

Pirman Racing 

Pirman Racing 

Vehicle 

Lotus Elise 

Honda Civic 

Ford Focus 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic Type R 

Seat Ibiza 

Cupra TCR 

Chevrolet Cruze WTCC 

Cupra TCR 

Cupra Leon TCR 

BMW E36 

Seat Leon Cup Racer 

Hiyndai I30 

Peugeot 206 RC 

Peugeot 206 RC 

Peugeot 206 RC 

Laps 

14 

13 

12 

9 

3 

14 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

4 

3 

14 

13 

9 

Total Tm 

26:51.234 

27:07.151 

26:39.282 

16:24.600 

5:41.612 

26:16.549 

25:18.730 

25:20.146 

25:21.141 

26:50.434 

26:23.393 

6:23.143 

4:58.779 

26:41.961 

25:42.620 

17:26.819 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

12 Laps 

1.416 

2.411 

1:31.704 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

13 Laps 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:41.284 

1:42.012 

1:52.771 

1:44.967 

1:45.229 

1:49.607 

1:32.541 

1:32.988 

1:33.185 

1:35.407 

1:43.474 

1:32.795 

1:32.691 

1:52.512 

1:56.064 

1:53.835 

Class 2 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 8 

Klasa 8 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 13 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 15 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 14 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

Klasa 9 

* 

J 

S 

CEZ

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.416 

Avg. Speed 

158,077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.541 

Best Speed 

162,142 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frano Dubreta 

Printed: 23.7.2022. 17:20:05 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: Dean Grbac 

Steward´s Chairman: Dušan Koblišek; Members: Drago Božič; Sanjin Paro 

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest/appeals 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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